1.16
Series 1700
Air Service Units
Construction and working characteristics
- Zinc alloy body or reinforced technopolymer body
  with threaded brass insert connections.
- Wall mounting possibility with M4 screws protected
  by covers.

Flow Q=22 Nl/min
Flow Q=15 Nl/min
Ordering code
Connections
A = G 1/8"
B = G 1/4"
A = 0 - 2 bar
B = 0 - 4 bar
C = 0 - 8 bar
D = 0 - 12 bar
P = Bowl protection
S = Automatic drain
PS = Bowl protection
and automatic
drain
Filter pore
size
A = 5µ
B = 20µ
C = 50µ
Adjusting
range
Example: 17107A.B.C.P
Service unit combination complete with filter - pressure regulator and
lubricator size 1 G 1/8” connections, filter pore size 20µ, adjusting
range 0-8 bar and bowl protections with technopolymer body.
17_07 _ . _ . _ . _
 Version
0 = Zinc alloy
body
1 = Technopo-
lymer body
Inlet pressure (7 bar)
Flow (Nl/min)
D
o
w
n
s
tr
e
a
m
p
re
s
s
u
re
(b
a
r)
Flow rate curves
Filter pressure regulator + Lubricator - Size 1
1.18
45
45
6
1
,9
4
7
G 1/4G 1/8
G
1
/8
1
1
9
8
2
M30x1,5
6000 150 300 450 900750